WHEATED CORRESPONDEME SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS 1800 M STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20036 1 144 TELECOPIER (202) 822-1099 & 822-1199 TELEX February 28, 1985KETING & SERVICE BRANCH 89-2693 (SHAWLAW WSH) CABLE SHAWLAW TELEPHONE JAY E. SILBERG, P.C. 12021 822-1063 James P. Gleason, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 513 Gilmoure Drive Silver Spring, Maryland 20901 Dr. Jerry R. Kline Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 Mr. Glenn O. Bright Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555 The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company (Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) Docket Nos. 50-440 and 50-441 Gentlemen: Staff counsel informed me today that the Board wished to receive an updated report on the estimated fuel load date for Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Unit No. 1. As of today, the planned fuel load date remains June 15, 1985. The primary critical path is thirty days beyond this date. This schedule is the same as I reported during the February 1, 1985 conference call, Tr. 2050. SILBERG JAY/E. cc: Service List JES: lam 8503050441 850228

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of)	
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, ET AI.	Docket Nos.	50-440 50-441
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2))	

SERVICE LIST

James P. Gleason, Chairman 513 Gilmoure Drive Silver Spring, Maryland 20901

Mr. Jerry R. Kline
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Glenn O. Bright Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Alan S. Rosenthal, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. W. Reed Johnson
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Gary J. Edles, Esquire
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Apperl Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

John G. Cardinal, Esquire Prosecuting Attorney Ashtabula County Courthouse Jefferson, Ohio 44047 Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Colleen P. Woodhead, Esquire
Office of the Executive Legal
Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Terry Lodge, Esquire 613 N. Michigan Street Toledo, Ohio 43624

Donald T. Ezzone, Esquire
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Lake County Administration
Center
105 Center Street
Painesville, Ohio 44077

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Ms. Sue Hiatt 8275 Munson Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060